## SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW CENTER ATTENDANCE FEES AND EXPENSES \* 2025 SPRING SEMESTER \*\*

| Credit Hours       | Student Classification   |  |
|--------------------|--|--|
|                    | First Year (1L) Second Year (2L)<br>Third Year (3L) Fourth Year (4L) |  |
| Full-Time Fees     |  |  |
| 12 Hours           | \$8,917  |  |
| 13 Hours           | \$8,922  |  |
| 14 Hours           | \$8,927  |  |
| 15 Hours           | \$8,932  |  |
| 16 Hours           | \$8,937  |  |
| 17 Hours           | \$8,942  |  |
| 18 Hours           | \$8,947  |  |
| 19 Hours           | \$8,952  |  |
| 20 Hours and Above | \$8,957  |  |
|                    |  |  |

| Part-Time Day Fees |          |  |
|--------------------|----------|--|
| 8 Hours            | \$ 7,309 |  |
| 9 Hours            | \$ 7,600 |  |
| 10 Hours           | \$ 7,715 |  |
| 11 Hours           | \$ 7,833 |  |

| Part-Time Evening Fees |          |  |
|------------------------|----------|--|
| 8 Hours                | \$ 7,309 |  |
| 9 Hours                | \$ 7,600 |  |
| 10 Hours               | \$ 7,715 |  |
| 11 Hours               | \$ 7,833 |  |

| Out-Of-State Fee      |          |
|-----------------------|----------|
| Non-Resident Students | \$ 7,500 |

| Additional Fee (First Year Students Only) |        |  |
|---|--------|--|
| Modern Law Certification Fee              | \$ 200 |  |
| Bar Prep Fee                              | \$ 500 |  |
|   |        |  |

| Additional Fee (International Students Only) |       |
|--|-------|
| General Fund Supplemental Fee (Full-Time     |       |
| Only)  | \$ 30 |

- \* Fees are Subject to Change
- \*\* Fees apply only to the Semester displayed above. If you are uncertain about fees, contact the Office of Financial Affairs or the Office for Records and Registration